# OP \$40.00 3662089

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309951

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENEX Network Services, LLC		06/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AlignNetworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	7785 Baymeadows Way, Suite 302	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662089	NS NETWORK SYNERGY GROUP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul M. Reznick, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6502-111611
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecilia R. Dickson
SIGNATURE:	/CRD/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=111611AssignmentReg#page1.tif source=111611AssignmentReg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0263

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 1, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between GENEX Network Services, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignor"), and AlignNetworks, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2014, by and among Assignee, Opal Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, GENEX Services, LLC, and One Call Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Agreement"), Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

GENEX Network Services, LLC	AlignNetworks, I
fre the	ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
Name: John D. Keohane	Name: StevenDavis
Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer	Title: Chieflegal Officer

# SCHEDULE A

. Marc.	Owner of Record	Country	Application Namber/ Replication Namber	Regastration Pries Application Desc.
NS NETWORK SYNERGY GROUP	GENEX Network Services, LLC	U.S.	3662089	7/28/09